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City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division 4
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

- SCAN ME

Need to search or
appeal your citation?

Notice of Violation
October 12, 2023NW\‘B 'b lﬂ Case #:NOVI-23-09-3179
SEVILLA ASSOCIATES LLC

Folio #: 0341
2631 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 080093451
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134-6002 9489 0090 0027 B51k 47L1 La
T
0090 0027 L51k
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant: 4?b1 75

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
1406 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, Coral Gables, FL 33134-4008

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Ad
technical codes.

ing, electrical and related
The state building code together with all local amendments thereto is hereb

reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as e B

Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit 7;6 r:l\';'l‘(:z In section 1.7,
and void, or expi of lack of p or aband , 2 new permit o, becomes nyjj
proposed shall be before p g with the work Vvering the
{Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23;

Ord. No. 1052, § 1, 12 7-1957)
e t Officer C: EXPIRED PERMIT BL-21-05.7
ELECTRICAL SIGN (iVBARS ) o

of building, pl

y adopted by

Vi if
Please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final i
must be approved, in o.rd:r for the permlt(s)‘and violation to close, If;ou requi (S). In.
please pl?;—:sﬂ-& Silio at 305-480-5206[3““1)5 ]
or Development Services at 3 MSIDaveIopmon!servlcss@coralgabl cnralgames_“m
Pino/Mobile Permit Coordinator at 305460-5272/jpino@coralgables.cors. . °>-c°™ ©F Jorge
i City have been adopted in order t 0
The regulations enforced bth.h? 3 rder to protect the public
property values. Your to g the ) listed above js ?::u?rs;ure continuing high
Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 11/11/2023 " g
‘:,:\?ecl;)::n completed. If the violation(s) has not been completed at the ﬂm;%?le!emma
Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action. At that time

di

presented to the
opportunity

if corrective Measures
corre

il : ST "s”e"ﬂ‘;"['; Your case wij| pg
to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons wh; i U Will have th,
cted. The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as);o(:S :: It:?;:)apas not beeﬁ

! ion contjj
The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to0 4:00 PM Ple: ntinues._
the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance or the Code Enforéem ase do not hesitate to
5777. or see us in person at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134 ent Hot-line at 305441 fall

305-619-1125

Sr;
amos2@comlgables.com

https://coralgablesfl-energov.tylerhost.net/apps/energov/UploadedFiles/0000001178/7733f8db-4360-454¢c-b049-4bd8c5e3d804..jpg



